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E. jack@railscale.com

Dan Peterson

Yokogawa Corporation of American
2 Dart Road

Newnan, GA 30265

P. (770) 254-0404

E. dan.peterson@us.yokogawa.com

Jerry Portis

Barilla America, Inc.

3311 East Lincoln Way
Ames, 1A 50010

P. (515) 956-4410

E. jerry.portis@barilla.com

Marvin Pound

Georgia Department of Agriculture
19 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive SW
Atlanta, GA 31087

P. (404) 656-3605

E. mpound@agr.state.ga.us

Hal Prince

Maine Department of Agriculture
28 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333

P. (207) 287-3841

E. hal.prince@maine.gov

Dave Rajala

Total Meter Services, Inc.

136 Queen Anne Drive
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648-9228
P. (814) 693-1055

E. drajala@totalmeter.com
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Kenneth Ramsburg

Maryland Department of Agriculture
50 Harry S. Truman Parkway
Annapolis, MD 21401

P. (410) 841-5790

E. RamsbuKR@mda.state.md.us

Don Reimer

Montana Weights and Measures Bureau
P.O. Box 200516

Helena, MT 59620-0516

P. (406) 443-8065

E. dreimer@mt.gov

Rebecca Richardson

MARC IV Consulting

2005 Tin Cup Road
Mahomet, IL 61853

P. (217) 586-2860

E. RRichardson@marciv.com

Sandy Rintoul

Wilks Enterprise, Inc.

25 Van Zant Street, Suite 8F
Norwalk, CT 06855

P. (831) 338-7459

E. srintoul@wilksir.com

Bill Ripka

Thermo Fisher Scientific

501 90th Avenue NW
Minneapolis, MN 55433

P. (800) 445-3503

E. bill.ripka@thermofisher.com

Mike Roach

VeriFone

4011 Barwood Court
Tampa, FL 33624

P. (813) 205-0876

E. mike_r4@verifone.com

Lance Robertson
Measurement Canada

151 Tunney's Pasture Driveway
Ottawa, ON K1A 0C9

Canada

P. (613) 952-0661

E. lance.robertson@ic.gc.ca

Dr. Charles H. Romine
NIST, Director’s Office

100 Bureau Drive, MS 1000
Gaithersburg, MD 20899

P. (301) 975-3039

E. cromine@nist.gov

Josh Rosenberg

Information Technology Industry Council
1101 K Street NW, Suite 610
Washington, DC 20005

P. (202) 626-5738

E. jrosenberg@itic.ogr

Henry Sacco

Brother International Corporation
100 Somerset Corporate Boulevard
Bridgewater, NJ 08807

P. (908) 252-3029

E. henry.sacco@brother.com

Brett Saum

San Luis Obispo County Weights and Measures
2156 Sierra Way, Suite A

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401-4556

P. (805) 781-5922

E. bsaum@co.slo.ca.us

Dale Saunders

Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
PO Box 1163

Richmond, VA 23218

P. (804) 786-2476

E. Dale.Saunders@vdacs.virginia.gov

David Sefcik

NIST, Weights and Measures Division
100 Bureau Drive, MS 2600
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2600

P. (301) 975-4868

E. dsefcik@nist.gov

Martin Settevendemie

San Luis Obispo County Weights and Measures
2156 Sierra Way, Suite A

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

P. (805) 781-5913

E. msettevendemie@co.slo.ca.us
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Joe Silvestro

Gloucester Co. New Jersey
64 Forage Drive
Mickleton, NJ 08056

P. (856) 423-5360

E. silver7777@comcast.net

Fred Steinbacher

Montana Weights and Measures Bureau
P.O. Box 200516

Helena, MT 59620-0516

P. (406) 443-8065

Steve Steinborn

Hogan Lovells US, LLP

555 13" Street NW

Washington, DC 20004

P. (202) 637-5969

E. steven.steinborn@hoganlovells.com

Tim Stephens

Montana Weights and Measures Bureau
P.O. Box 200516

Helena, MT 59620

P. (406) 443-8065

Brad Stotler

NATSO, Representing America's Truck Stop Operators
1737 King Street, Suite 200

Alexandria, VA 22314

P. (202) 309-0400

E. bstotler@natso.com

Louis Straub

Fairbanks Scales, Inc.
3056 Irwin Drive SE
Southport, NC 28461

P. (910) 253-3250

E. Istraub@fairbanks.com

Bill Studzinski

General Motors - Powertrain Division
823 Joslyn Road

Mailcode: 483-730-472

Pontiac, MI 48340

P. (248) 255-7785

E. william.studzinski@gm.com

Larry Stump

Indiana State Department of Health
2525 N. Shadeland Avenue #03
Indianapolis, IN 46219-1791

P. (317) 356-7078

E. Istump@isdh.in.gov

Richard Suiter

Richard Suiter Consulting
9819 Anchor Bend
McCordsville, IN 46055
P. (317) 336-9818

E. Rsuiter700@aol.com

John L. Sullivan

Mississippi Department of Agriculture
and Commerce

PO Box 1609

Jackson, MS 39215

P. (601) 807-0332

E. johnsl@mdac.state.ms.us

Scott Swanson

Sensus

450 N Gallatin Avenue
Uniontown, PA 15401

P. (724) 430-4059

E. scott.swanson@sensus.com

Elizabeth Tansing

Food Marketing Institute
2345 Crystal Drive, Suite 800
Arlington, VA 22202

P. (202) 220-0708

E. etansing@fmi.org

Shari Tretheway

National Conference on Weights and Measures, Inc.
1135 M Street, Suite 110

Lincoln, NE 68508

P. (402) 434-4872

E. shari.tretheway@ncwm.net

Jim Truex

National Conference on Weights and Measures, Inc.
88 Carryback Drive

Pataskala, OH 43062

P. (740) 919-4350

E. jim.truex@ncwm.net

Rich Tucker

RL Tucker Consulting, LLC
605 Bittersweet Lane
Ossian, IN 46777

P. (260) 622-4243

E. rtucker83@comcast.net
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Tim Tyson

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Weights and Measures Division
P.O. Box 19282

Forbes Field Building 282
Topeka, KS 66619-0282

P. (785) 862-2415

E. tim.tyson@kda.ks.gov

Rob Underwood

Petroleum Marketers Association of America
1901 N Fort Myer Drive, Suite 500
Arlington, VA 22209

P. (703) 351-8000

E. runderwood@pmaa.org

Craig VanBuren

Michigan Department of Agriculture
and Rural Development

940 Venture Lane

Williamston, M1 48895-2451

P. (517) 655-8202

E. vanburenc9@michigan.gov

Gilles Vinet

Measurement Canada

151 Tunney's Pasture Driveway
Ottawa, ON K1A 0C9

Canada

P. (613) 941-8918

E. gilles.vinet@ic.gc.ca

Jay Visco

Vishay Precision Group

275 Warren Street

Waltham, MA 02453

P. (781) 330-9362

E. Jay.Visco@vishaypg.com

Jack Walsh

Town of Wellesley

525 Washington Street-Town Hall
Wellesley, MA 02482

P. (508) 532-5480

E. jackbwalsh@comcast.net

Lisa Warfield

NIST, Weights and Measures Division
100 Bureau Drive, MS 2600
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2600

P. (301) 975-3308

E. lisa.warfield@nist.gov

Lisa Weddig

National Fisheries Institute

7918 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 700
McLean, VA 22102

P. (703) 752-8886

E. lweddig@nfi.org

Bob Weidler

Wyoming Department of Agriculture
2219 Carey Avenue

Cheyenne, WY 82002

P. (307) 777-7556

E. robert.weidler@wyo.gov

Tim White

Michigan Department of Agriculture
940 Venture Lane

Williamston, M1 48895-2451

P. (517) 655-8202

E. whitet@michigan.gov

Curt Williams

CP Williams Energy Consulting, LLC
95 Roundtree Court

Stockbridge, GA 30281

P. (770) 957-6992

E. curtispwilliams@aol.com

Juana Williams

NIST, Weights and Measures Division
100 Bureau Drive, MS 2600
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2600

P. (301) 975-3989

E. juana.williams@nist.gov
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